
2022-2023 University of Hawai'i at Manoa Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-11   Conf: 13-7   Home: 13-5   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Coleman, Noel 33-33 1133 34.3 128-329 .389 57-172 .331 90-104 .865 10 91 101 3.1 46 0 57 64 10 33 403 12.2
44 Hepa, Kamaka 33-33 1081 32.8 133-314 .424 67-173 .387 48-57 .842 41 176 217 6.6 85 1 50 53 26 16 381 11.5
03 McClanahan, JoVon 33-33 1021 30.9 118-283 .417 24-79 .304 114-142 .803 24 85 109 3.3 72 0 116 62 1 31 374 11.3
32 Avea, Samuta 33-33 994 30.1 121-295 .410 37-111 .333 58-71 .817 38 119 157 4.8 47 0 34 58 22 19 337 10.2
05 da Silva, Bernardo 31-30 823 26.5 120-220 .545 0-0 .000 54-106 .509 55 148 203 6.5 103 7 31 37 32 14 294 9.5
10 Riley, Beon 30-0 489 16.3 46-115 .400 6-27 .222 40-57 .702 50 60 110 3.7 59 1 28 36 4 16 138 4.6
02 Jackson, Justus 29-0 394 13.6 38-94 .404 18-53 .340 1-3 .333 3 29 32 1.1 19 0 28 27 0 7 95 3.3
14 Rouhliadeff, Harry 26-0 241 9.3 32-65 .492 9-29 .310 10-15 .667 13 20 33 1.3 30 1 10 9 3 3 83 3.2
23 Seck, Mor 29-3 261 9.0 24-39 .615 0-0 .000 24-33 .727 25 51 76 2.6 47 0 1 17 24 5 72 2.5
01 Lado, Amoro 9-0 59 6.6 3-14 .214 0-6 .000 1-1 1.000 0 4 4 0.4 3 0 2 2 2 2 7 0.8
22 Rapp, Ryan 3-0 10 3.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.7
20 Nedd, Zoar 12-0 51 4.3 3-14 .214 1-10 .100 0-0 .000 4 3 7 0.6 7 0 4 1 1 1 7 0.6
00 Williams, Kody 21-0 107 5.1 5-13 .385 1-6 .167 2-3 .667 0 6 6 0.3 9 0 6 9 0 3 13 0.6
13 Svetozarevic , Matija 7-0 11 1.6 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.3
Total 33 6675 202.3 772-1799 .429 220-667 .330 444-594 .747 320 845 1165 35.3 528 10 367 401 125 151 2208 66.91
Opponents 6675 202.3 760-1877 .405 145-493 .294 374-504 .742 301 763 1064 32.2 601 17 254 355 103 198 2039 61.79

Team Statistics Hawaii OPP
SCORING 2208 2039
    Points Per Game 66.9 61.8
    Scoring Margin 5.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 772-1799 760-1877
    Field Goal Pct .429 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 220-667 145-493
    3PT FG Pct .330 .294
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 444-594 374-504
    FT Pct .747 .742
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 11.3
REBOUNDS 1165 1064
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 32.2
    Rebounds Margin 3.1 –
ASSISTS 367 254
    Assists Per Game 11.1 7.7
TURNOVERS 401 355
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 10.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 151 198
    Steals Per Game 4.6 6.0
BLOCKS 125 103
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.1
ATTENDANCE 92,527 16,466
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-5,140 10-1,647
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-2,139

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Hawaii 979 1205 24 2208
Opponents 932 1071 36 2039

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 72-54 5,067
11/13/22 EASTERN WASH. W 71-51 4,450
11/14/22 YALE L (OT) 59-62 4,421
11/19/22 vs Hawaii Pacific W 79-55 423
11/25/22 vs Sacramento St. W 74-61 1,225
11/26/22 vs Texas St. W 72-65 3,428
11/30/22 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE L 51-53 3,948
12/07/22 vs UNLV L 62-77 4,207
12/11/22 SAINT FRANCIS (PA) W 90-66 4,036
12/22/22 PEPPERDINE W 76-70 5,087
12/23/22 WASHINGTON ST. W 62-51 4,683
12/25/22 SMU W 58-57 5,279

* 12/29/22 UC DAVIS W 74-66 5,256
* 12/31/22 CAL POLY W 57-48 4,260
* 01/05/23 at UC San Diego W 62-49 976
* 01/07/23 at Cal St. Fullerton L (OT) 72-79 823
* 01/14/23 LONG BEACH ST. W 79-70 5,801
* 01/16/23 CSUN W 58-51 4,329
* 01/19/23 at UC Irvine L 68-76 2,223
* 01/21/23 at UC Riverside W 67-63 722
* 01/26/23 UC SANTA BARBARA L 64-65 5,178
* 01/28/23 CSU BAKERSFIELD W 72-69 5,729
* 02/02/23 at UC Davis L 63-75 1,961
* 02/04/23 at Cal Poly W 69-56 2,412
* 02/09/23 UC SAN DIEGO W 69-62 4,529
* 02/11/23 CAL ST. FULLERTON L 51-52 5,217
* 02/18/23 at Long Beach St. W 70-67 1,715
* 02/20/23 at CSU Bakersfield W 61-50 976
* 02/23/23 UC RIVERSIDE L 52-54 4,957
* 02/25/23 UC IRVINE W 72-67 10,300
* 03/02/23 at CSUN W 81-55 535
* 03/04/23 at UC Santa Barbara L 61-81 4,123

03/09/23 vs Cal St. Fullerton L (OT) 60-62 1,410

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of Hawai'i at Manoa Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-7   Home: 7-3   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 McClanahan, JoVon 20-20 655 32.8 85-201 .423 14-53 .264 85-102 .833 14 55 69 3.5 45 0 79 38 1 20 269 13.5
44 Hepa, Kamaka 20-20 630 31.5 78-190 .411 42-106 .396 36-40 .900 22 105 127 6.4 56 1 24 34 11 8 234 11.7
04 Coleman, Noel 20-20 695 34.8 63-179 .352 30-94 .319 57-62 .919 6 51 57 2.9 31 0 23 39 8 19 213 10.7
32 Avea, Samuta 20-20 620 31.0 74-177 .418 25-74 .338 27-34 .794 28 73 101 5.1 28 0 25 33 14 11 200 10.0
05 da Silva, Bernardo 18-17 496 27.6 70-128 .547 0-0 .000 35-62 .565 34 86 120 6.7 56 4 12 22 21 8 175 9.7
10 Riley, Beon 18-0 305 16.9 26-77 .338 3-21 .143 26-40 .650 28 37 65 3.6 40 1 16 23 2 13 81 4.5
02 Jackson, Justus 16-0 218 13.6 23-56 .411 11-30 .367 1-3 .333 2 14 16 1.0 7 0 12 15 0 3 58 3.6
23 Seck, Mor 19-3 200 10.5 16-25 .640 0-0 .000 17-21 .810 17 42 59 3.1 32 0 1 12 20 5 49 2.6
14 Rouhliadeff, Harry 13-0 103 7.9 10-21 .476 4-10 .400 8-12 .667 3 8 11 0.8 14 1 7 4 1 1 32 2.5
00 Williams, Kody 14-0 83 5.9 3-9 .333 1-4 .250 2-3 .667 0 5 5 0.4 7 0 4 5 0 1 9 0.6
20 Nedd, Zoar 6-0 17 2.8 1-7 .143 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0.3
13 Svetozarevic , Matija 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 449-1070 .420 130-396 .328 294-379 .776 183 510 693 34.7 318 7 205 241 78 89 1322 66.10
Opponents 4025 201.3 467-1132 .413 88-284 .310 233-311 .749 179 469 648 32.4 370 11 162 207 54 122 1255 62.75

Team Statistics Hawaii OPP
SCORING 1322 1255
    Points Per Game 66.1 62.8
    Scoring Margin 3.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 449-1070 467-1132
    Field Goal Pct .420 .413
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-396 88-284
    3PT FG Pct .328 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 294-379 233-311
    FT Pct .776 .749
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 11.7
REBOUNDS 693 648
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.3 –
ASSISTS 205 162
    Assists Per Game 10.3 8.1
TURNOVERS 241 207
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 10.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 89 122
    Steals Per Game 4.5 6.1
BLOCKS 78 54
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.7
ATTENDANCE 55,556 16,466
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-5,556 10-1,647
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Hawaii 599 711 12 1322
Opponents 577 659 19 1255

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/22 UC DAVIS W 74-66 5256
12/31/22 CAL POLY W 57-48 4260
01/05/23 at  UC San Diego W 62-49 976
01/07/23 at  Cal St. Fullerton L (OT) 72-79 823
01/14/23 LONG BEACH ST. W 79-70 5801
01/16/23 CSUN W 58-51 4329
01/19/23 at  UC Irvine L 68-76 2223
01/21/23 at  UC Riverside W 67-63 722
01/26/23 UC SANTA BARBARA L 64-65 5178
01/28/23 CSU BAKERSFIELD W 72-69 5729
02/02/23 at  UC Davis L 63-75 1961
02/04/23 at  Cal Poly W 69-56 2412
02/09/23 UC SAN DIEGO W 69-62 4529
02/11/23 CAL ST. FULLERTON L 51-52 5217
02/18/23 at  Long Beach St. W 70-67 1715
02/20/23 at  CSU Bakersfield W 61-50 976
02/23/23 UC RIVERSIDE L 52-54 4957
02/25/23 UC IRVINE W 72-67 10300
03/02/23 at  CSUN W 81-55 535
03/04/23 at  UC Santa Barbara L 61-81 4123


